
 

 

 

 

 

Sutton Bonington Primary School 

Spring Term Dates 2026 – Parents and Carers 

 

 

Mon 5th Jan   Spring term starts 

Tues 6th Jan   Y6 Booster sessions start, 8am 

    Y2 Forest School sessions start 

Weds 7th Jan   Open Day for prospective parents, 9.15-2.30pm 

Mon 12th Jan Year 5 Bikeability 

 Table Tennis Club starts 

Tues 13th Jan Year 5 Bikeability 

Weds 14th Jan Year 5 Bikeability 

Thurs 15th Jan Year 5 Bikeability 

Mon 19th Jan Handwriting Heroes Week 

Tues 20th Jan Road Traffic Safety workshops all day 

Thurs 22nd Jan Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 Stay and Read, 8.50am 

Mon 26th Jan Attendance Focus Fortnight Week 1 

Weds 28th Jan EQT Chess Tournament 

Thurs 29th Jan Y3 visit to Bosworth Battlefield  

Mon 2nd Feb Attendance Focus Fortnight Week 2 

Tues 3rd Feb KS2 Stay and Write, 8.50am 

Thurs 5th Feb Computing Cyber Security sessions for Y4 & 5 

 Y6 visit to Holocaust Centre 

Fri 6th Feb James Naish MP visit to school, AM 

 PTA disco, TBC 

Tues 10th Feb Online Safety Day 

 Final Y2 Forest School session 

Fri 13th Feb Non-uniform day (suggested £1 donation) 

 School closes for half term 

Mon 23rd Feb School reopens 

Tues 24th Feb Y1 Forest School sessions start 



Mon 2nd March Y1 Partake Theatre Great Fire of London workshop, PM 

 Year 6 Secondary School Offer Day 

Thurs 5th March World Book Day 

Mon 9th March Attendance Focus Fortnight Week 1 

Tues 10th March Class Photographs 

Thurs 12th March KS2 Mother’s Day Breakfast, TBC 

Fri 13th March KS1 and Reception Mother’s Day Breakfast, TBC 

 EQT Y3/4 Football Tournament 

Mon 16th March Attendance Focus Fortnight Week 2 

Tues 17th March Parents Evening, 4-7pm 

Weds 18th March Parents Evening, 4-7pm 

Fri 20th March Comic Relief 

Mon 23rd March Y4 visit to Coombe Park 

Tues 24th March Final Y1 Forest School session 

Weds 25th March EQT Singing Event 

Fri 27th March Non uniform day (suggested donation £1) 

 School closes for Easter break 

Mon 13th April  School reopens for summer term  

 

 


